

: ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28226/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in MACA  
No.823/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

DIVISIONAL MANAGER,ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

TUSHAR RANJAN DASH & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. In view of the nature of the claim as also the order passed by the MACT as upheld by the High Court, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order in exercise of our powers under Article 136 of the Constitution. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed. The question of law, raised by the petitioner is however left open.

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master